网页：www.shiheng.com.cn
邮箱：sales@shiheng.com.cn 3 / 15
MF52 系列
NTC Thermistor for Temperature Measurement: MF52B Series
1、产品型号说明 Productmodel specification
1 MF52：测温型 NTC热敏电阻器系列 (Series Temp Measurement NTC Thermistor)
2 B：指引线为漆包线 (Lead wire is enamelled wire)
3 503：25℃的零功率电阻值 50kΏ (Zero Power Resistance at 25℃ is 50kΩ)
4 F：阻值精度代码 F-±1% G-±2% H-±3% J-±5% (Resistance precision code F-±1% G-±2% H-±
3% J-±5%)
5 3950：B25/50值 3950K (B25/50:3950K)
6 28：线材规格：引线外径Φ0.28mm (Wire dimension: The outer diameter of lead wire isΦ0.28mm)
7 Z：测量线材长度方式：L 指线长 Z 指总长 (Method of measuring Wire length：L=Line length Z=Total
length)
8 0040：线材长度 0040=40mm (Wire length 0040=40mm)
9 T1：特殊高性能产品 Special High-Performance Products
2、电气性能 Electrical characteristics
No. 项目
Item
符号
Symbol
测试条件
Test conditions
单位
Unit
性能要求
Requirements
2.1
25℃的零功率电阻值
Zero Power Resistance at
25℃
R25
Ta=25±0.01℃
(Test Power≤0.1mW) kΩ 50kΩ±1%
2.2 B 值
B-value
B25/50
B=[(Ta×Tb)/(Tb-Ta)]×ln(Ra/Rb)
Ta=25±0.01℃ Tb=50±0.01℃
K 3950K±1%
2.3
耗散系数
Thermal dissipation
Coefficient
δ 静止空气中
In still air mW/℃ 约 1.5
2.4 时间常数
Thermal time constant
τ 静止空气中
In still air sec 约 7
2.5
工作温度范围
Operating temperature
range
/ / ℃ -40 ~ +150
2.6 最大额定功率
Maximum rated power
Pmax / mW 7.5
2.7 阻温特性
R&T-table
/ / /
见附表Ⅰ
See attached table I
2.8
阻值误差&温度误差
Resistance tolerance&
Temperature tolerance
/ / /
见附表Ⅱ
See attached table II
MF52 B 503 F 3950 28 Z 0040 (T1)
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨